NOTE: THIS DRAWING TO BE USED FOR THE
ASSEMBLIES LISTED BELOW,

8134TT — 34”7 HANDLE
8142TT — 42”7 HANDLE
8154TT — 54”7 HANDLE
8172TT — 72”7 HANDLE

USE THE APPROPRIATE TUBE AND CONNECTOR FOR
THE TOOL DESIRED.

FasyFinish Handle

BIXX [ gzt - me




©O

Item No| Part No. Description Qty.
1 809004 Setscrew, 8—32 x 3/4 soc. Cup Point 1
2 800018F Connector Plate 1
3 800016 Quadrant 1
4 123421 Label 1
5 809012 Screw, 8—32 x 3/8 Soc. Hd. 4
6 809017 LockWasher Med. Spring. 4
7 800021F Pin 1
8 059012 Screw, 6—32 x 3/8 Fil. Hd. SST. 1
9 800008 Pivot Arm 1

10 059260 Nut, 8—32 Hex Hd, SST 1
11 808015F Hinge Assy. 1
12 810027 Short Connector 1
13 059217 Screw, 4—40 x 3/8 Bind Hd. SST. 2
14 702031F Aluminum Ball 1
15 818134G Tube (347 Curved Handle) 1
15 818142G Tube (42" Curved Handle) 1
15 818154G Tube (547 Curved Handle) 1
15 818172G Tube (72" Curved Handle) 1
16

17 814234 Long Connector (34" Curved Handle) 1
17 814242 Long Connector (42”° Curved Handle) 1
17 814254 Long Connector (54”7 Curved Handle) 1
17 814272 Long Connector (72" Curved Handle) 1
18

19 809025 1/8 x 3/4 Spring Pin 1
20 059143 Cotter Pin 1
21 804003F Handle Lever Assy. 1
2R 809024 Setscrew, 1/4—-28 x 1/4, soc., Knurled Point, SST 2
23 809011 Thumb Screw, 5/16—18 x 3/4, Dog Point 1
24 609012 StopNut 4—40 SST. 2
25 810028 Swivel Axle 1
26 810029 Connector Coupling 2
27 801009 Coupling Pin (Service Only) 1

REVISIONS

ECN REV DESCRIPTION DATE

BY

1038 A RELEASED 05,/00

MWy

1062 B ITEM 14 WAS LISTED AS ITEM 16 08,/00

1096 [ CHANGE 804015 TO 80B015F, ADD F SUFFIX 12/00

HM

1231 D CHANGE P/N TO REFLECT ASSEMBLIES 11/01

HM

1429 E ADD 059260, 809004 WAS 809014 06,/05

MWJ

NOTE: THIS DRAWING TO BE USED FOR THE

ASSEMBLIES LISTED BELOW,
8134TT — 34”7 HANDLE
8142TT — 427 HANDLE
8154TT — 547 HANDLE
817211 — 727 HANDLE

USE THE APPROPRIATE TUBE AND CONNECTOR FOR
THE TOOL DESIRED.

BY DATE

DRAWN

MWJ 05/00

CHKD

FasyFinish Handle

HM 06,05

APPVD

ALL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED

TpaRe - A

XX £+ 0.010

XXX £ 0.005

ANGLES £ 1/2 WG NO.

SIZE | SCALE 8W >< >< TT

MATERIAL

REV

E

R T 1
‘SHEET

ASSEMBLY REF. NO.

1 of 1






